631.3745(3) or NAC 631.155(3) that such a violation would be considered
a willful violation and deemed unprofessional conduct pursuant to NRS
631.3485(1).

c
22

23

24 d Respondent agreed to reimburse the Board for costs of the investigation in the
amount of One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,850.00). The
reimbursement was not considered to be a fine and was not reported to the
National Practitioner's Data Bank.

25

26

27 N.S.B.D.E.
MAY 3 0 2006

2.1 On December 27, 2004, the Board notified Respondent of a verified complaint

2 received from Claudia Pulido.

[...]

If the Board does not adopt this Stipulation the amount of one
hundred ($100.00) dollars will be returned in full to Respondent.

to

11

12 f. Respondent agrees to reimburse the Board for costs of the investigation and
to monitor this Stipulation in the amount of fourteen thousand ($14,000.00)
dollars. This amount shall be deposited with the Board within seven (7) days
of execution of this Stipulation. lithe Board does not adopt this Stipulation
the amount of fourteen thousand ($14,000.00) dollars will be returned in full
to Respondent.

13

4

15
g. Pursuant to NRS 631.350(1), Respondent agrees to reimburse Ms. Pulido in

the amount of two thousand four hundred and eighty-eight ($2,488.00)
Dollars. Within seven (7) days of execution of this agreement, Respondent
shall deliver to the Board a check in the amount of two thousand four
hundred and eighty-eight ($2,488.00) Dollars made payable to Ms. Claudia
Pulido. This check will only be delivered to Ms. Pulido in the event the
Board adopts this Stipulation. In the event the Board does not adopt this
Stipulation the check will be returned to Respondent.

16

17

18